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H*3357 (Rat #0412, Act #0384 of 1988) General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer
Similar (S 0941)

A Bill to amend Section 12-3-260, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the authority of the South Carolina Tax
Commission to contract for computer services with other state agencies and the extension of the confidentiality provisions to
the contracting party, so as to delete references to contracting authority and clarify the protection of the confidentiality of
Commission data.-amended title

11/16/87
11/16/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
01/27/88
02/09/88
02/09/88
02/10/88
02/11/88
02/11/88
03/02/88
03/03/88
03/03/88
03/04/88
03/09/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/15/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time HJ-262

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-262

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-682
Amended HJ-1010

Read second time HJ-1011

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1041

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-17

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-25

Read second time SJ-60

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-60
Read third time and enrolled SJ-7

Ratified R 412

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/14/88

Act No. 384
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