South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 08:46:12 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3357 (Rat #0412, Act #0384 of 1988) General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer Similar (S 0941)

A Bill to amend Section 12-3-260, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the authority of the South Carolina Tax Commission to contract for computer services with other state agencies and the extension of the confidentiality provisions to the contracting party, so as to delete references to contracting authority and clarify the protection of the confidentiality of Commission data.-amended title

11/16/87	House	Prefiled
11/16/87	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-262
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-262
01/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-682
02/09/88	House	Amended HJ-1010
02/09/88	House	Read second time HJ-1011
02/10/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1041
02/11/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
02/11/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-17
03/02/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-25
03/03/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-60
03/03/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-60
03/04/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-7
03/09/88		Ratified R 412
03/14/88		Signed By Governor
03/14/88		Effective date 03/14/88
03/14/88		Act No. 384
03/15/88		Copies available